MODEL: RGP30
RGP30 SPECIFICATIONS ES-8581 Rev.7   Page 1/8
RGP30 Series
REMOTE GRAPHIC PANEL
(with HDMI® output)
Functions & Features
• Fulfills the function of display units using Web technology
without dedicated displays.

trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.
MODEL: RGP30-[1]-R[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: RGP30-[1]-R[2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. RGP30-N-R/E)
[1] TYPE
N: Standard
W: For power (Standard with power monitor screen)
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
OS Language
Blank: Japanese
/E: English
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Graphic Panel Designing Software for RGP30 Series
(model: RGP-Designer)
• Local certification authority creator (model: LCA-RGP)
Software is downloadable at our web site.
• SD card (Only for RGP30-W)
An SD card is required to store data in the unit.
Use an SD card of the designated model number which is
available commercially and from us.
  - Hagiwara Solutions NSD6-004GH(B21SEI
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
• Power supply: Spring clamp terminal block
  Applicable wire size: 0.2 - 2.5 mm2
  Stripped length: 10 mm
  Recommended solderless terminal
  AI0,25-10YE 0.25 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,34-10TQ 0.34 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,5-10WH 0.5 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,75-10GY 0.75 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI1-10RD 1.0 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI1,5-10BK 1.5 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI2,5-10BU 2.5 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
• Ethernet: RJ-45 connector
• USB: USB type A connector
• HDMI: HDMI type A connector
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Ethernet to USB or HDMI or internal power or
power supply to FE
Indicator LEDs: POWER, RUN, ERROR
(Refer to the instruction manual for details)
CONTROL CIRCUIT
CPU: Intel Atom E3827 (Dual Core 1.75 GHz)
Memory: 2 GB DDR3K-1333
Internal storage: 30 GB
OS: Microsoft Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 2016 LTSB
ETHERNET COMMUNICATION
Communication Standard: IEEE 802.3u
Transmission: 10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX
Baud rate: 10 / 100 Mbps (Auto Negotiation function)
Protocol: TCP/IP, Modbus/TCP, SLMP, HTTPS, HTTP
Transmission media: 10BASE-T (STP, Category 5)
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: RGP30
RGP30 SPECIFICATIONS ES-8581 Rev.7   Page 2/8
                                  100BASE-TX (STP, Category 5e)
Max. length of fieldbus segment: 100 meters
Ethernet Status LED: ACT, LNK
IP address: 192.168.0.1 (Ex-factory setting)
USB
Specification: USB 2.0